
2017 Old Dominion Baseball

Conference statistics for Old Dominion (as of May 20, 2017)

(C-USA games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 19-11   Home: 10-5   Away: 9-6   C-USA: 19-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Jared Young  . 4 3 3 30-30 127 35 55 8 3 5 19 84  . 6 6 1 7 7 10 1  . 4 8 6 1 1 5-8 51 68 2  . 9 8 3

Zach Rutherford  . 3 8 8 30-30 121 21 47 15 0 2 38 68  . 5 6 2 9 2 19 1  . 4 3 0 3 6 4-5 44 101 3  . 9 8 0

Kyle Battle  . 3 5 2 29-24 91 23 32 6 0 2 18 44  . 4 8 4 16 1 11 1  . 4 5 4 0 1 5-5 72 1 2  . 9 7 3

Vinnie Pasquantino  . 3 0 3 30-30 119 18 36 8 1 3 24 55  . 4 6 2 16 2 14 2  . 3 8 0 5 0 0-0 275 15 4  . 9 8 6

Kyle Beam  . 2 9 5 14-13 44 11 13 2 1 2 6 23  . 5 2 3 1 6 11 1  . 3 9 2 0 0 0-0 58 8 0 1.000

Turner Bishop  . 2 6 9 27-25 93 13 25 7 0 5 22 47  . 5 0 5 4 3 20 3  . 3 1 7 1 0 0-0 49 2 2  . 9 6 2

Culver Lamb  . 2 6 4 26-24 87 13 23 2 0 0 6 25  . 2 8 7 9 0 18 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 4-4 28 2 2  . 9 3 8

Will Morgan  . 2 5 0 21-16 68 11 17 6 1 1 13 28  . 4 1 2 6 0 22 0  . 3 0 7 1 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000

Bryce Windham  . 2 4 5 27-10 49 9 12 2 0 0 2 14  . 2 8 6 11 1 13 1  . 3 9 3 0 1 2-2 53 2 0 1.000

Kurt Sinnen  . 2 3 8 26-24 84 13 20 3 0 1 12 26  . 3 1 0 11 3 11 1  . 3 4 3 1 1 0-0 100 3 3  . 9 7 2

Cory Alexander II  . 2 3 5 20-3 17 7 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 2 9 4 0 0 5 1  . 2 3 5 0 0 3-3 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

Nick Walker  . 2 3 5 30-30 115 24 27 9 1 1 20 41  . 3 5 7 20 1 26 2  . 3 4 5 3 2 3-4 15 60 3  . 9 6 2

Shaun Wood  . 1 0 3 15-9 29 2 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 1 3 8 3 0 15 1  . 1 7 6 2 1 0-0 18 1 2  . 9 0 5

--------------------

Darius Gillus  . 1 1 1 7-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 1 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000

Grey Finwood  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Devon Adams  . 0 0 0 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 9 30 1055 200 315 70 7 22 185 465  . 4 4 1 115 26 199 15  . 3 7 6 17 13 31-36 790 311 29  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 6 3 30 1019 150 268 51 4 30 139 417  . 4 0 9 83 37 168 16  . 3 3 8 8 12 38-46 783 286 36  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (243), Opp (220). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (17). CI - Team (1), SINNEN, K 1. IBB - Team (4), SINNEN, K 1,

PASQUANTINO 1, RUTHERFORD,Z 1, YOUNG, J 1, Opp (1). Picked off - WALKER, N 1, LAMB, C 1, BATTLE, K 1, YOUNG, J 1.

(C-USA games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Isaiah Nelson  1 . 6 4 1-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 7 2 2 8 10 3 0 1  . 1 9 4 2 1 0 0 1

Morgan Maguire  2 . 1 2 0-0 11 0 0 0/1 0 17.0 15 8 4 10 15 1 1 1  . 2 3 8 3 4 0 2 0

John Wilson  3 . 7 4 3-1 7 7 0 0/2 0 33.2 30 15 14 10 20 6 1 4  . 2 3 6 3 0 0 0 1

Adam Bainbridge  4 . 0 8 4-2 10 10 2 1/0 0 68.1 72 36 31 13 50 14 1 3  . 2 6 6 6 6 3 1 2

Sam Sinnen  4 . 6 5 4-4 10 10 0 0/0 0 62.0 67 38 32 12 30 17 0 8  . 2 7 6 1 12 0 0 1

Michael Blanchard  4 . 9 1 1-2 9 2 0 0/0 0 11.0 17 7 6 1 5 3 0 1  . 3 4 0 0 2 1 0 0

Craig Lopez  5 . 1 6 5-1 17 0 0 0/2 3 29.2 32 19 17 9 22 4 1 5  . 2 8 1 1 5 0 3 3

Corey Klak  5 . 9 1 0-0 13 0 0 0/0 3 10.2 10 7 7 3 6 1 0 2  . 2 3 8 1 0 0 0 0

--------------------

Jim Wilkerson  5 . 6 8 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 6 4 4 4 2 1 0 1  . 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Culver Lamb  5 . 7 9 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 5 3 3 3 4 0 0 1  . 2 6 3 0 2 0 0 0

Jake Josephs  6 . 7 5 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 5 6 5 5 3 0 0 2  . 2 1 7 3 3 0 1 2

Joe Strzelecki 15.43 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 5 4 5 1 1 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 1 0 1 2

Totals  4 . 4 1 19-11 30 30 2 3/2 6 263.1 268 150 129 83 168 51 4 30  . 2 6 3 21 37 4 8 12

Opponents  6 . 1 0 11-19 30 30 0 1/1 6 261.0 315 200 177 115 199 70 7 22  . 2 9 9 27 26 7 17 13

PB - Team (2), SINNEN, K 2, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (5), BAINBRIDGE,A 2, SINNEN, S 2, WILSON, J 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT -

SINNEN, K (24-25), BEAM, K (13-16), SINNEN, S (13-15), WILSON, J (3-6), BAINBRIDGE,A (4-5), LOPEZ, C (4-4), KLAK, C (4-4),

WILKERSON, J (3-3), NELSON, I (1-3), LAMB, C (2-2), MAGUIRE, M (2-2), BLANCHARD, M (1-1), JOSEPHS, J (1-1), ADAMS, D (1-1).



2017 Old Dominion Baseball

Conference statistics for Old Dominion (as of May 20, 2017)

(C-USA games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Kyle Beam 66 58 8 0 1.000 0 13 3  . 8 1 3 0 0

Bryce Windham 55 53 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

John Wilson 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Devon Adams 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Craig Lopez 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Will Morgan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Darius Gillus 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Isaiah Nelson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Michael Blanchard 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Morgan Maguire 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Joe Strzelecki 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Corey Klak 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Jim Wilkerson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Vinnie Pasquantino 294 275 15 4  . 9 8 6 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jared Young 121 51 68 2  . 9 8 3 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Rutherford 148 44 101 3  . 9 8 0 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyle Battle 75 72 1 2  . 9 7 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kurt Sinnen 106 100 3 3  . 9 7 2 0 24 1  . 9 6 0 2 1

Turner Bishop 53 49 2 2  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nick Walker 78 15 60 3  . 9 6 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Culver Lamb 32 28 2 2  . 9 3 8 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Shaun Wood 21 18 1 2  . 9 0 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Adam Bainbridge 19 2 15 2  . 8 9 5 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Cory Alexander II 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sam Sinnen 11 2 7 2  . 8 1 8 0 13 2  . 8 6 7 0 0

Jake Josephs 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Grey Finwood 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1130 790 311 29  . 9 7 4 17 38 8  . 8 2 6 2 1

Opponents 1105 783 286 36  . 9 6 7 17 31 5  . 8 6 1 7 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   10 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10 IP


